43.2 ( 2.9)  0.1

Shares  43.2 ( 2.9)  0.1
Discounted cash flow model Renewable energy Rates  16.2 ( 2.9)  0.1

Other (a)  27.0  -  -

Total  752.5 ( 25.1)  12.3

(c) In the specific case of participation units valued in accordance with quotations provided by the respective management company, it is not reasonable to carry out an analysis of the impact of changes of the variables subjacent to the determination
of the quotation by the entity

(a) No sensitivity analysis was carried out for these categories as these include securities of an individually immaterial value.

Assets classified under level 3

31.12.2020

Valuation Model  Variable analysed
Carrying

book value

Unfavorable scenario Favorable scenario

(b) For the sensitivity analysis carried out on the valuation of the Restructuring Funds, taking into account the valuation methodologies applied and considering that real estate assets represent more than 95% of the underlying assets of the Funds, a
variation of + 10% was considered and -10% in the fair value of the main real estate assets of each Fund, which leads to an impact of + 6.15% and -5.8% in the fair value of the restructuring funds.

(%)

EUR USD GBP EUR USD GBP

Overnight -0.5750 0.0865 0.1000 -0.5780 0.0776 0.1000

1 month -0.5690 0.1005 0.0900 -0.5540 0.1439 0.0900

3 months -0.5420 0.1458 0.1450 -0.5450 0.2384 0.0900

6 months -0.5150 0.1595 0.1950 -0.5260 0.2576 0.1450

9 months -0.4990 0.2026 0.1950 -0.5125 0.2995 0.1950

1 year -0.4830 0.2463 0.1445 -0.4990 0.3419 -0.0125

3 years -0.3950 0.5500 0.5088 -0.5080 0.2370 0.0913

5 years -0.2600 0.9350 0.7020 -0.4575 0.4275 0.1926

7 years -0.1090 1.1815 0.8262 -0.3845 0.6478 0.2799

10 years 0.1000 1.4020 0.9618 -0.2650 0.9170 0.3966

15 years 0.3590 1.6020 1.0780 -0.0720 1.1835 0.5200

20 years 0.4740 1.6940 1.1114 0.0090 1.3033 0.5730

25 years 0.4940 1.7150 1.1099 0.0090 1.3680 0.5805

30 years 0.4740 1.7296 1.0935 -0.0250 1.3998 0.5741

30.06.2021 31.12.2020

(basis points)

Index Series 1 year 3 years 5 years 7 years 10 years

30 June 2021
CDX USD Main 36 9.96 26.45 47.74 67.58 88.13

iTraxx Eur Main 35 0.00 26.86 46.80 65.12 86.16

iTraxx Eur Senior Financial 35 0.00 0.00 54.55 0.00 85.86

31 December 2020
CDX USD Main 35 18.95 30.35 49.98 70.70 90.52

iTraxx Eur Main 34 0.00 27.66 47.95 66.24 86.37

iTraxx Eur Senior Financial 34 0.00 0.00 59.06 0.00 89.30

  NOVO BANCO GROUP

NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  - 134 -

Foreign exchange rates and volatility
Presented below, are the foreign exchange rates (European Central Bank) at the balance sheet date and the implicit volatilities (at
the money) for the main currencies used in the derivatives’ valuation:

Regarding foreign exchange rates, the Group uses in its valuation models the spot rate observed in the market at the moment of the
valuation.

Equity indexes
The table below presents the evolution of the main market equity indexes and their respective volatilities, used in the valuation of